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RECEIVED
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT JUN 2 5 2073
TOWNSHIP OF ELK

TOWNSHIP OF ELK
PLANNING BOARD
NOTICE OF APPEAL

(BULK VARIANCE APPLICATION IF ORM)

APPEALNO.: 2 /3 -AS-T%)
DATE: 71/ 333

Appeal is hereby made by the undersigned (check applicable item or items):

For a variance or special exception from the terms of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Elk

L] From the action or decision. of the Zoning Administrative Officer

Appellant: Michae! DO 7SN
Address: 1L 0 POACL View) CFE
Mo nmeylie _ NI 0%343
\ppellant’s Signature: Mochias NOVpw ]
'hone Number: B L = email:

1terest of appellant, if not the owner (agent, lessee, etc.):

roperty Owner’s Name: }‘4 e | ™NOC curew

ddress: Lo Pond Uiews ¢t
Moncoeville | S p93ys

operty Owner’s Signature: M/‘/ d W,

operty Owner’s Signature:

»ne Number: _ email:

/

Ltitled owners of the property must sign the application evidencing their consent to the application.
:ase attach a separate sheet for signatures, if necessary, and provide a copy of the current deed of ownership.

rney’s Name: / (/// /f

‘€S§S?

: Number: Fax : email:
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Application relates to (check applicable item or items):

[1 Use L] Lot Area [ Yards [ Height
O Existing Building i Proposed Building Other Bullk Uplionce

Brief description of real estate affected: o
. . {‘LM
Block _Jb Lot 106 Lotsize 1. U6 Pt pidiess 110 PondView OF

Present use: ‘(l 25] (;( e

Proposed use:

Present zoning classification: QF/

Present improvements upon land:

If this is an appeal from action of the Zoning Administrative Officer, complete the following:

Date of determination made:
Your statement of alleged error:

. Curreat s setv ack
Specify which Township Ordinance section(s) relief is requested: > Cf 6-6L6M (,6 3/@3 /Scté =7 Z QLuLbJMPV’A“W:
! bV €

What are the EXCEPTIONAL conditions of property preventing the applicant from complying with the Zoning
Ocdinance(s)? . Powitom of deiveis oy within Set hack hich daads Pt;/
. lncadivn with cnuse 6?0\'14\%‘401 nt Nardshio and cos

Action desired by appellant: \} aLioncé. +& | ouie o m‘“mpw:,u]/ as VA

Wity o} and _mpdificadosny
/

Reasons appeilant believes Board should approve desired action:[)ei() (i 64,"[ Cemains fu k(v{ twithia Vh[,‘f .OFO'PM linzZ eind
Aose\y 0\\!\‘1‘hf W/ ortc{r\m( o!mlo‘pwwl‘ (;oncfihwu’ﬂ?mv.ei. T Isamines fevtodion and do et i pact adjacent”
ooty or {\u‘ch So»%vh’[ ik opforement vl cronte u 0 e £essacy N cdsihip Lofoot pding oy
\WVO»‘ Zonod_henefrt. Wao\d creale Nacds i Al ‘?';V\Wr\rlat\u‘f b C/lf\mmtﬁo’/ CLV\&"Y\C&)O\IHV(’J(/}
,‘\Aj 1"0\/‘:—;“\/17 Cort vnto chree (’N‘HNH/ ?(/\.LL,{-L/

/. Wazard vy tor predidetr
lication to this or any other Township Boards or the Construction em erg

RUNYE s M(/I\C?\mf (y of 7 bt;/ /im/ﬁm/. sefe pn-ST 0 Qack

1as there been a previous appeal, request, or ap
Jfficial involving these premises?: [Yes [@No
Vehicles

F“yes,” state the nature, date and the disposition of said matter and attach copies of all prior resolutions of this or any
ther Land Development Board.

W 1A

January 2019 20f2






IBACH A ssociates, PC

ENGINEERS « ARCHITECTS =+ PLANNERS

September 3, 2025

Elk Township Planning/Zoning Board
680 Whig Lane
Monroeville, NJ 08343

Attn:  Ann Marie Weitzel, Board Secretary

Re: Michael D'Orazio
110 Pondview
Block 36 Lot 1.06
Bulk Variance
RE Rural Environmental Residential District

Elk Township Application ZB-25-02
Bach Associates Proj. No. ETPB2025-5

Dear Chairman Afflerbach and Members of the Board:
Our office has received the following items submitted for the above referenced project:

1. Notice of Appeal (Bulk Variance Application Form) and attachments.

2. Survey entitled “Final Plam [sic] of Survey, 110 Pond View Court, Lot 1.06, Block 36,
Township of Elk, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey’, prepared by Bryson &
Yates Consulting Engineers, LLC, dated 7-09-25, no revision.

PROJECT SUMMARY/HISTORY:

The application is for a bulk variance to permit an approximately 2,615 sf driveway at a property
located on the easterly side of Pondview Court. The property currently contains a 2-story frame
dwelling, in-ground swimming pool, the asphalt driveway in question, and associated site
improvements. The property is located within the RE Rural Environmental Residential zoning
district and is surrounded by other properties also in the Rural Environmental Residential zoning
district. The driveway will require a variance as listed below.

COMPLETENESS:

The application is complete. The application can be scheduled for the next available hearing.

304 White Horse Pike « Haddon Heights, Nj 08035 = Phone (856) 546-8611 = Fax (856) 546-8612



Michael D’Orazio

110 Pondview

Block 36 Lot 1.06

Bulk Variance

RE Rural Environmental Residential District
Elk Township Application ZB-25-02

Bach Associates Proj. No. ETPB2025-5
September 3, 20256

Page 2 of 3

ZONING

The property is within the RE Rural Environmental Zoning District which permits agricultural
uses, single-family dwellings, public parks and playgrounds, and accessory uses that are
customarily incidental and subordinate to the primary use on site.

The following table indicates the bulk standards for the lot based on the current RE standards
for cluster development. The zoning standards are provided below.

Section Required Existing Proposed Compliance
§96-71D(2) Min Lot Size 40,000 sf 46,264 46,264 Compilies
§96-71D(3) Min Front Yard .
Siothack 50 ft 73.5 73.5 Complies
§96-71D(4) Min Rear Yard .
Setback 40 ft 155.6 155.6 Complies
§96-71D.(5) Min Side Yard .
Sothaock 20 ft 31 31 Complies
§96-71D.(5) Min Side Yard .
Setback (aggregate) 50 ft 82.7 82.7 Complies
§96-71D.(6)(a) Min Width .
at Building Line 100 ft >100 >100 Complies
§96-71D.(7) Min Lot Depth 200 ft 288.14 288.14 Complies
§96-71D.(9)(a) Min Lot 80 ft >80 >80 Complies
Frontage
§96-71D.(10) Max Height 35 ft <35 <35 Complies
§96-71D.(11) Maximum 20% 6 6 Complies
Building Coverage
596-710.(12) Max 25% 20 20 Complies
mpervious

VARIANCES:
1. Driveway Location §96-66M.(6)(a) — The applicant is proposing a driveway 0 feet from

the property line where no driveway shall be within 10 feet of any property line unless
such driveway is shared by the adjacent house. A variance is required.

& BACH Associates, PC 304 White Horse Pike » Haddon Heights, NJ 08035
VB ENGINEERS » ARCHITECTS « PLANNERS Phone (856) 546-8611 « Fax (856) 546-8612



Michael D'Orazio

110 Pondview

Block 36 Lot 1.06

Bulk Variance

RE Rural Environmental Residential District
Elk Township Application ZB-25-02

Bach Associates Proj. No. ETPB2025-5
September 3, 2025

Page 3 of 3

Standard of Proof for “C” Variances

The applicant must provide testimony to justify the requested variances. For a C(1) variance,
the applicant must demonstrate that the strict application of the zoning regulations to the
property create a hardship or result in exceptional practical difficulties by reason of the
exceptional shape of the property or the exceptional topographic conditions uniquely affecting
the property, or the structures lawfully existing upon the property.

For a C(2) variance the applicant must show that the proposed variance advances the purposes
of municipal land use law and that the benefits of the deviation would substantially outweigh any
detriments. The applicant should address whether the proposed variance will substantially
impair the intent of the Master Plan or zoning plan and whether there are any potential impacts

to the public good.

We reserve the option to make additional comments as more information becomes available.

Should there be any questions or if additional information is required, please contact the
undersigned at (856) 546-8611.

Very truly yours,
BACH ASSOCIATES, PC

1, W

Steven M. Bach, PE, RA, PP, CME
President

Candace Kanaplue, PP, AICP
Associate

Cc; Brandon E. DeJesus, Esqg., Board Solicitor

Michael D'Orazio, Applicant/Owner
\BDG-SERVER\ProjectELK 2025 PLANNING BOARD\ETPB2025-5 D'Orazio Bulk Variance\Docs\D'Orazio Bulk

Variance Review.doc
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